

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE SEEMA (ROHRU)

District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh - 171207

A NAAC accredited B++ Co - educational Institution

Affiliated to Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla

www.gpgcseema.edu.in Email: gcseema-hp@nic.in, gcseemahp@gmail.com Telefax: 01781-240167

Criteria 6. Faculty Profile & Research Activities (Score 100)- An Overview

6. 10 Teachers Academic and Extension Activities ---- Score Claimed ------10

Member Board of Studies

Assistant Professor Ashwani Kumar Sharma

- 1. Appointed as Member Board of Studies in the subject of Chemistry by HPU.
- 2. Appointed as ASTC Rovers BSGHP.

Assistant Professor Dr. Ravi Kiran Sharma

- 3. Appointed as Member Board of Studies in the subject of Zoology by HPU.
- **4.** Paper Setter H.P. University.

Assistant Professor Dr Hapinder Singh

5. Appointed as Member Board of Studies in the subject of Tourism & Travel by HPU.

Assistant Professor Nalin Chaman

6. Appointed as Member Board of Studies in the subject of Public Administration by HPU.

Assistant Professor Digvijay Chauhan

- 7. Appointed as a member of sports development committee of Himachal Pradesh University.
- Nominated as a member of Sports council of HPU Shimla.

Assistant Professor Dr. Umesh K. Narta

9. Nominated as member of Advisory Committee of Department Biotechnology Govt. of India sponsored Star college Scheme of Centre of Excellence Govt. College Sanjauli Shimla. February 2024 onwards for effective implementation of the scheme.

Assistant Professor Dr. Mahinder Singh

10. BOS Member: Bahara University Solan (HP), Department of Mathematics

Assistant Professor Prince Mohan

11. Appointed as Life Member of Geographical Society of Himachal Pradesh w.e.f. 23-09-2022.

Resource Person/ Invited expert/ Talk

Assistant Professor Dr. Umesh K. Narta

- **12.** Participated and shared views with scholars and scientists of Himalayan Forest Research Institute (HFRI), Shimla on Sacred Groves of Himalayas as an invited expert panelist during a seminar on Role of Sacred Groves in Biodiversity conservation and sustainable development on 30-09-2022.
- **13.** Delivered an invited lecture on "Beat Plastic Pollution" in an awareness generation programme on conclusion of World Environment Day celebration functions organized by Vishwa Yuva Kendra, New Delhi & Ved Mata Gayatri Devi Jan Kalyan Smiti, Chirgaon on 15th June, 2023 at Rohru.
- **14.** Delivered an invited lecture on "Land Restoration, Desertification, and Drought Resilience" in an awareness generation programme on conclusion of World Environment Day celebration functions organized by Vishwa Yuva Kendra, New Delhi & Ved Mata Gayatri Devi Jan Kalyan Smiti, Chirgaon on 04th June 2024 at Rohru.

Assistant Professor Dr. Ravi Kiran Sharma

- **15.** Resource person/ Trainer in 'State level Patrol Leaders Workshop for Rovers' held at STC Rewalsar, District Mandi(HP) w.e.f. 15th to 19th March 2022.
- **16.** Resource person/ Trainer in 'State level Nipun Testing Camp for Rovers and Rangers' held at STC Rewalsar, District Mandi(HP) w.e.f. 31st August to 4th September 2022.

Assistant Professor Ashwani Kumar

- **17.** Resource person/ Trainer in 'State level Patrol Leaders Workshop for Rovers' held at STC Rewalsar, District Mandi(HP) w.e.f. 15th to 19th March 2022.
- **18.** Resource person/ Trainer in SCERT Induction Training for Assistant Professors held at Solan on 2nd August 2022.
- 19. Resource person/ Trainer in 'State level Nipun Testing Camp for Rovers and Rangers' held at STC Rewalsar, District Mandi(HP) w.e.f. 31st August to 4th September 2022.
- **20.** Resource person in 31st Children Science Congress-2023 held at GGSSS Portmore, Shimla w.e.f. 7th to 9th November 2023.

Acted As

- **21.** Judge in 31st Sub-Division Level Children Science Congress-2023 organised by HIMCOSTE, NCSTC, DST, Govt. of India held at GSSS Rohru(G) w.e.f. 3rd to 4th November 2023.
- **22.** Judge in 31st State Level Children Science Congress-2023 organised by HIMCOSTE, NCSTC, DST, Govt. of India held at National Institute of Technology (NIT) Hamirpur w.e.f. 14th to 17th December 2023.

Assistant Professor Digvijay Chauhan

- **23.** Resource Person and Key Note Speaker on the topic "Role of Youth in Community Development" during Training in Youth Leadership and Community Development Program on 12-01-2023 organized by Yuva Shakti Anusandhan Samiti, Jubbal (H.P.).
- **24.** Invited as a Resource person for Induction Program at Atal Bihari Vajpayee Engineering College Gumma.
- 25. Appointed as Selector for Internship Football HP University for the session 2022-23.
- **26.** Appointed as Assembly Level Master Trainer in respect of 67-Rohru Assembly Constituency on 13th February 2024.
- 27. Elected as cashier of Old Student Association GC Seema.
- **28.** Appointed as an observer on inter College football girls at PG centre Shimla.
- **29.** Appointed as a chief selector for football team of Himachal Pradesh University.
- **30.** Appointed as sports convener for State Level Rohru Mela.
- **31.** Invited for a special sports interview on All India radio at Akashvani Shimla.

Subject expert

Assistant Professor Prince Mohan

32. Participated as subject expert in Two Days workshop on "Development of Undergraduate Course Curriculum in Geography Discipline as per CBCS and NEP-2020 Provisions" held at Department of Geography, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla on 0607 March, 2023.

Assistant Professor Dr Hapinder Singh

- **33.** Deputed as Expert in the subject of Tourism to conduct B.Voc. Interviews.
- **34.** Appointed as an Examiner to evaluate the Answer script of U.G 1st Year Examinations held in March 2024.
- **35.** Paper Setter H.P. University.